I warrant and acknowledge that my Academy team (named below) are authorized on behalf of myself, my heirs, assigns and next of kin, to hereby enter into the following agreements IN CONSIDERATION OF my being able to participate in any way at activities ("EVENTS") at Sport Rounds FZCO tournaments and consent Sport Rounds to obtain, publish and post photos, videos and any social media postings of my Academy players, coaches, and faculty for marketing use.

DISCLAIMER, ASSUMPTION OF RISK AND WAIVER:

I acknowledge that participation in football necessarily involves travel, play in adverse field conditions, contact with considerable force, and risk of severe, permanent physical injury including bruises, scrapes, strained, sprained or torn muscles, tendons or ligaments, broken bones, dislocation of joints, concussion, brain damage, nerve and spinal cord injury, paralysis, and death.

I WILLINGLY AND VOLUNTARILY ASSUME ALL SUCH RISKS. I HEREBY RELEASE, DISCHARGE AND AGREE TO HOLD HARMLESS, to the fullest extent permitted by the laws of the United Arab Emirates, Sport Rounds FZCO, and any agents, employees, affiliates and directors of said persons or entities ("ORGANIZERS") from any and all claims, demands, costs, expenses and compensation arising out of or in any way related to an injury or other damage that may result to said participant or individuals for whom I am otherwise responsible while participating in or present at any of the events, whether arising from the negligence of the ORGANIZERS or otherwise.

I hereby, and on behalf of representation of my Academy, acknowledge all government guidelines referenced in the Procedures for Returning Sports Activities in Dubai outlined by the Dubai Sports Council, and take full liability for my Academy's participants in conjunction of such guidelines, not limited to social distancing and mask wearing.

I further acknowledge and accept that this Disclaimer, Assumption of Risk and Waiver is intended to be as broad and inclusive as permitted by the laws of the United Arab Emirates and agree that if any portion of this Disclaimer, Assumption of Risk and Waiver is deemed to be invalid, the remainder will continue in full legal force and effect. This Agreement shall be construed, governed, interpreted, and applied in accordance with the laws of the United Arab Emirates without reference to any doctrine of conflict of laws. I hereby agree to the terms and conditions and refund policies, available here.

I HAVE READ THIS AGREEMENT ALONG WITH THE SPORT ROUNDS TOURNAMENT RULES & REGULATIONS AND FULLY UNDERSTAND IT'S TERMS. I AM AWARE THAT THIS AGREEMENT INCLUDES A RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY AND AN ASSUMPTION OF RISK. I UNDERSTAND I GIVE UP RIGHTS BY SIGNING THIS AGREEMENT, AND I SIGN IT FREELY AND VOLUNTARILY WITHOUT ANY INDUCEMENT.

TERMS & CONDITIONS

These Terms and Conditions govern the play of Sport Rounds FZCO events.

- 1. All participating teams must agree to the DISCLAIMER, ASSUMPTION OF RISK AND WAIVER prior to any Sport Rounds Tournament.
- 2. All players must be as of the age group of the said event with reference to "Sport Rounds Tournament Rules & Regulations".
- 3. Players will be courteous to one another and will not engage in bad-mouthing or have a negative attitude.
- 4. Players must wear appropriate attire for playing football with representation of their Academy team.
- 5. Sport Rounds FZCO is aligned to PVPAL politics of "zero tolerance". Teams will be automatically removed from any Sport Rounds activity if any violent incident occurs.

REFUND POLICY: Tournament registration fees will not be refunded if a team withdraws from the tournament after the registration deadline, which is 72 hours before the tournament date. If a team withdraws prior to the deadline, a team will be issued a refund minus AED 200 as an administrative penalty. Payment to Sport Rounds FZCO for participation is non-refundable, however if for any reason the field becomes unavailable, a player is unable to play, a player or a full team gets suspended, Sport Rounds will accommodate the teams with another event date.

Academy Name:	Date:
Academy Representative:	Signature: